
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4040
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2009
COMPUTER EDUCATION IN KVS AND NVS
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Reddy Shri Anantha Venkatarami

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is imparting computer education to the students of Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the total number of students provided computer literacy as on date in different Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas, State-wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) has facility for Computer Education in all Kendriya Vidyalayas from Class-III onwards. Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti (NVS) has also introduced Computer Education in Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) from class-VI onwards.

(c) Details of State-wise number of students who were imparted computer education in different Kendriya Vidyalayas and Navodaya Vidyalayas during 2008-09 are annexed.
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